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- Servicing Bribie Island and surrounding areas -

DAILY VISITS

Pricing Schedule

Daily visits are a minimum of 20 minutes. These include pet care, bins in/out & house plants

watered.

ALSO/Mail collected and lights alternated, which can help deter crime.

Pricing Schedule

Prices up to date as at January 2012

DOGS CATS
Area Dogs per Standard daily Cats per Standard daily
household rate household rate

Bellara 1x dog $28.00 /day 1x cat $25.00 /day
2x dogs $38.00 /day 2x cats $37.00 /day

per household per household
Banksia Beach 1x dog $30.00 /day 1x cat $27.00 /day
2x dogs $40.00 /day 2x cats $39.00 /day

per household per household
Bongaree 1x dog $30.00 /day 1x cat $30.00 /day
2x dogs $40.00 /day 2x cats $42.00 /day

per household per household
Sandstone Point 1x dog $32.00 /day 1x cat $30.00 /day
2x dogs $44.00 /day 2x cats $42.00 /day

per household per household
Ningi / Woorim 1x dog $34.00 /day 1x cat $32.00 /day
2x dogs $46.00 /day 2x cats $44.00 /day

per household per household

- ADD $10.00 for extra dog or cat from same household

- Christmas, New Years and Easter Sunday is double standard rate on these days.
DOG WALKING Packages With any daily visit reservation 1x dog add $10.00
(a walk is 30 mins long) 2x dogs add $15.00

Add to Daily Visit rate

ADD $2.00 per day for Guinea Pigs & Birds (per cage) with dog or cat reservation.

Guinea Pigs, Fish, Birds without dog or cat reservation will be charged at 1x standard cat rate less

$2.00.

FISH FEEDING FREE WITH ANY DOG OR CAT RESERVATION
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES / FEES

- Servicing Bribie Island and surrounding areas -

Prices up to date as at January 2012

From $40.00 per day

Routine Dog Walking Maximum of 2 dog per walk 1x dog $20.00 /walk
(a walk is half an hour) 2x dogs $30.00 /walk
PET MINDING - Private DOGS ¢
Boarding (pups under 6 $50 OBOT ioh Limited spaces available.
(overnight) months) 00 /might
from Individual quotes for birds, reptiles,
Other Pets $45.00 /night guinea pigs etc.

Within service hours only (6am to
5pm) unless otherwise discussed.

Doggie day-care

$20.00 per fare plus $3.00 per

Pets will be transported, not clients.

Pet Taxi
kilometre

Individually quoted

Discounts available for services
routinely provided.

Aquarium Maintenance

From $20.00 per day

For Garden watering/ home security
or other.

No pets?

% hour for $25.00, plus

Products not included

Professional Advice

$10.00 for every 10 mins thereafter
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GENERAL Terms & Conditions

DAILY SERVICE- Clients' service fee is based on one daily visit per day. A daily visit will be a
minimum of 20 minutes dependant on the individual animal's needs.

SERVICE HOURS- are 6am to 5pm, any visits performed outside these hours will incur an extra
$5.00 fee per visit.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS!- only Easter Sunday, Christmas Day and New Years Day will be double the
standard quoted daily rate.

CANCELLATION FEES- are equal to one daily feed. This is only incurred after the first free initial
consultation and reservation has been confirmed.

EXTRA TIME EXPENDED- by a sitter due to pet or home emergency will be charged at a rate
of $26.00 per hour.

OTHER PERSONS WITH ACCESS- Precious Pets will not be held responsible for other people having
access and causing damage to client's home.

FREE KEY EXCHANGE- drop-off or pick-up are to be within service hours, an extra fee will be
incurred outside these hours.

EARLY RETURNS- If client returns home early and doesn't contact sitter the daily rate will be
charged in full. Once care has commenced any cancellation of days will be charged at half the
standard daily rate.

PAYMENT OF FEES- All fees are to be paid in cash or transferred into my bank account on/by the
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due date (as per payment agreement). If fees are not paid by this date, late payment fees will apply.

LATE PAYMENTS- Payment for services are due within 5 working days of service completed.
Late payments incur a $5.00 per day fee.
Any booking of 10 days or more shall be paid half in advance.

EXTRA SERVICES- incur an extra fee dependant on what the service is, whether that be a garden
that needs to be watered, or having milk and bread ready on client's return.

ADDITIONAL PURCHASES- Any additional foods or pet products needing to be purchased by Precious
Pets HOMECARE is the responsibility of the pet owner.

NEW CLIENTS- At least 2 days notice is required for new clients only.
A one-off fee of $5.00 will be incurred if less than 2 days notice is given.




